

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 24/2024

Secretary, Department Of Personnel (Dop)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri H.c. Katara (Retd. R.a.s.) S/o Late Shri K.I. Katara

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

29/07/2024

Instant review application has been filed in the light of liberty granted by the Division Bench in DB Special Appeal Writ No.589/2023 vide order dated 05.09.2023.

Heard on the review application as also on the application No.187/2024, filed for condonation of delay in filing the review application.

Issue notice to respondents of review application as also of application for condonation of delay.

In addition, copy of applications be served in the Office of Advocate Ms. Shweta Pareek, who is appearing for petitioners in the main writ petition.

List the matter on 10th September 2024, after showing name of Ms. Shweta Pareek in the cause list as counsel for respondents.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J