

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 24/2024

in

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9118/2021

Secretary, Department Of Personnel (DOP) & Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri H.c. Katara (Retd. R.a.s.) S/o Late Shri K.I. Katara

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shweta Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

03/07/2025

Counsel for State prays for and is granted six weeks' time to move an application for substitution of Legal Representatives of deceased-respondent No.1-Shri HC Katara, who has passed away as informed by the counsel for respondent on 02.05.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/20