

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 24/2024

Secretary, Department Of Personnel (DOP) and ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Shri H.c. Katara (Retd. R.A.S.) S/o Late Shri K.L. Katara

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Priyam Agarwal, Mr. Vivek Guwalani for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Yugli Mehta, Mr. Gaurav Sharma for Ms. Shweta Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

27/02/2026

Application (I.A. No.1/2025) under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC, filed by review petitioners seeking substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent-Shri H.C. Katara, is allowed only for the purpose of hearing review petition including application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the review petition.

The substitution shall not affect rights of parties. On behalf of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Shri H.C. Katara, counsel has put in appearance.

Accordingly, application (I.A. No.1/2025) stands disposed of.

Amended cause title is taken on record and be placed at appropriate place.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J